Anastasia Hlogsquito
Control Digtrict

of &t. Johns County

District Board Meeting
JULY 12, 2018
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, July 12, 2018
5:00 PM

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

nsent [tems: APPROVAL OF:

Treasurer’'s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, June 14, 2018 (5:00 PM)

DACS Work Plan Narrative

Public Hearing Dates (First Public Hearing, Thursday, September 13, 2018 at

5:30 PM, and Final Public Hearing, Thursday, September 27, 2018 at 5:30 PM

Contract for Helicopter Purchase from Lee County Mosquito Control District

RFP for Aviation Insurance

Revised Comcast Business Service Order Agreement (Static IP for database)

0. Budget Amendments ~ $88,342.16 (Receipts: current year taxes, interest
earnings, prior year tax distributions, salvage) (Expenditures: training,
chemicals)

SRR o

OO

Unfinished Business:
1. 8 Acre South Parcel & Research Property Construction Project Update Report ~
Mr. Bill Youker, V.P., Harrell Construction Co., Inc. (10 min)
2. Aerial Committee Meeting Update Report ~ Mr. Richard Weaver (10 min)
3. Discussion and Approval of Policy for “How many absences a Board member can
be absent from Board meetings” ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers, AMCD Attorney (10 min)

New Business:
1. Approval of DACS Work Plan Budget FY 18/19 (Deadline July 15t") ~ Dr. Rui-De
Xue (15 min)
2. Discussion and Approval of Recommendation of Tentative Millage Rate FY 18/19
~ Dr. Rui-De Xue (15 min)

Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

mmissioner Comments:

Ag@ghmgng: FQR [NFQRMATION PQRPQSES QNL!
1. None



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

June 2018 Reconcile

Report for July, 2018 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 6/30118
Local Fund $ 2,961,138.77
S.BA Fund § 4,685,465.21
Total Funds as of 06/30/18 $ 7,646,603.98
Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 6/30/18
Taxes § 167,489.94
Prior Year Taxes $ -
Local Fund - Interest $ 43.74
SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 8,121.97
FMCA NE Region Meeting , Pmt. $ 500.00
Scrap Metal/ Salvage _$ 464.35
Total Deposits by 06/30/18 § 176,620.00

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for July, 2018 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for July, 2018 Meeting

Local Fund several



07/02/118
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 06/01/18 through 06/30/18

Date

Num

Name

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
0610172018
06/06/2018
06/07/2018
06/07/2018
06/07/2018
06/07/2018
06/07/2018
06/07/2018
06/07/2018
06/07/2018
06/11/2018
06/11/2018
06/11/2018
06/%1/2018
06/11/2018
06/11/2018
06/11/2018
06/11/2018
0611172018
06/11/2018
06/18/2018
06/20/2018
06/2012018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/20118
06/20/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/26/2018
06/26/2018

6227
6228
7222
7223
6229
6230
6231
6232
6233
6234
6235
6236
6237
6238
6239
6240
6241
6242
6243
6244
6245
6246
6247
7232
6248
6248
6250
6251
6252
6253
6254
6255
6256
6257
6258
6259
6260
6261
6262
6263
6264
6265

American Cross...
Staples Credit P...

Nationwide Retir...

US Depariment ...
Fisher Scientific
AFLAC

Hagan Ace Mg...

John W, Hock C...

Legal Shield
QUEST DIAGN...
Republic Servic...
St. Johns Count...
Tumer Ace Har...
Augustine Alar...
Aztec Office of ...
Cronin Ace Har...
Flagler Care Ce...
Florida Janitor &...
L.V, Hiers, Inc.
READY REFRE...
The Feed Stora
The Home Depot
TPH The Parts ...
Aero-Door Inter...

Lifs Technologie...

Advance Auto P...
Augustine Alar...
Cintas Corporati...

Comcast Busing...

FPL - EOC DRI...

Life Technologie...

Mobisoft Infotech
St. Johns Count...
St. Johns Count...
Tractor Supply ...
United Concordia
Bank of America
COMCAST TV-l...
DiscoverTec
Lewis Longman ...
Blue Cross Blue...
Guardian

Tatal 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/01/2018
06/04/2018
06/05/2018
06/05/2018
06/05/2018
06/06/2018
06/06/2018
06/08/2018
06/08/2018
06/08/2018
06/08/2018
06/12/2018
06/12/2018
06/13/2018
06/1412018
06/14/2018
06/14/2018
06/14/2018

942...
g942...
9#2...
9#2..

Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...

Dire...

94#2...

7224
7225
7226

7227
Dire...

7228
7229
7230

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Daniel Dixon
David Strickland
Catherine Brand...
Gary Howell

Gina LeBlanc
Jacqueline Rock
Jeanne Moeller
Hui Liu

Joe D'Amato
QUICKBOOKS ...
QUICKBOOKS ...

Florida Retirem...

Brad Gunn

Peter P. Leone I

Harrell Construc...
wells Fargo

Clyde Mizell, Inc.
Hui Liu

Flagler Broadca...
Flagler Broadca...

Nationwide Retir..,

Memo

Mosquito ...
60111000...
Entity Cod...
Tracing# 1...

ACCT#869...

HZQ29

ACCT#704...

PO# 071111
Group#01...
10356110
3-0687-00...
500562-12...
ACCT#107
18081
015791
10004
Accti# 227...
Acct#STJ...
Cust#ANA...
0010927986
00300
60353225...
23256
WORK do...
316538
9530571521
18081
280-01247
906116964
54682-331...
316538

VCMS Dev...

MaosquitoC...
Account#0...
6035 3012...
Recipient ...
4356 2200...
B495-74.3...
ANASOO1
1D#4370-001
A5658
Group ID#...

Taxes Wit...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union

Net Payto ...

(Gas Reimb.
reimburse ...
Commissi...

Commissi...

reimburse ...

Deposit
FRS May ...

AMCD Co...
Deposit
Deposit

AGO/ Spri...
Deposit

VOID: OP...
Commerci...
Entity Cod...

Cir

HKAHMMMAKAM MK MMM ME AR MMM DM XM M DX DD XD M MMM DN XK K

20 20 2K 2K DC DE DK DK DK DK D DG D DK 0K D B DG 2 D6 2 0 26 2 K X

Amount

-1,372.00
-437.88
-845.00
-138.79

-7,897.00
-161.76

-53.13

-1,603.18

-57.80
-48.40
-461.51
-295.53
-367.63
-84.99
-860.70
-42.26
-20.00
-107.90

-7.894.73
-171.68
-520.00
-176.79
-312.12

-7,380.50

-38.00
-18.38
-89.00
-681.20
-367.06

-1,397.63
-166.24

-2,610.00

-18,856.25
-63.60
-131.16
-1,376.65
-13,170.54
-310.29
-50.00
-1,250.00
-25,972.66
-400.47

-98,360.41

-14,171.56
-1,407.00
-543.39
-42,149.70
-30.62
-10.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-700.00
-59.10
-27.80
-15.95
700.00
<13,195.87
-521.29
-558.51
-47,679.92
43.74
56,033.66
-780.00
-2,100.00
260.85
0.00
-800.00
-970.00

Balance

3,148,220.23
-7,172,688.05
-7,174,060.05
7,174,497 93
-7,175,342.93
-71,175,481.72
-7,183,478.72
-7,183,640.48
-7,183,693.61
~7,185,296.79
-7,185,354.59
-7,185,402.99
-7,185,864.50
-7,186,160.03
-7,186,527.66
-7,186,612.65
-7.187,473.35
-7,187,515.61
-7,187,535.61
~7,187,643.51
-7,185,538.24
7,195,709.92
-7,196,229.92
-7,196,406.71
-7,196,718.83
-7,204,099.33
-7,204,137.33
-7,204,155.71
-7,204,244.71
7,204,925 81
-7,205,292.97
-7,206,690.60
-7.206,856.64
-7,209,466.84
-7,228,323.09
-7,228,386.69
-7,228,517.85
-7,229,894.50
-7,243,065.04
~7,243,375.33
-7,243,425.33
-7,244,675.33
-7,270,647.99
-7.271,04B.46

-7,271,048.46

10,320,908.28
10,306,736.72
10,305,329.72
10,304,786.33
10,262,636.63
10,262,606.01
10,262,596.01
10,262,496.01
10,262,396.01
10,262,296.01
10,262,196.01
10,262,096.01
10,261,396.01
10,261,336.81
10,261,309.11
10,261,293.16
10,261,893.16
10,248,797 29
10,248,276.00
10,247,717 49
10,200,037.57
10,200,081.31
10,255,114.97
10,254,334.97
10,252,234.97
10,252,495.82
10,252,495 .82
10,251,595.82
10,250,625.82



07102118
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 06/01/18 through 06/30/18

Date

06/14/2018
06/15/2018
06/15/2018
06/15/2018
06/15/2018
06/18/2018
06/25/2018
06/26/2018
06/26/2018
06/26/2018
06/26/2018
06/28/2018
06/28/2018
06/28/2018
06/28/2018
06/28/2018
06/28/2018
06/28/2018
06/28/2018
06/28/2018
06/28/2018
06/29/2018
06/29/2018
06/29/2018
06/29/2018

Num

7231

g2,
g#2...
aH2...
9#2...

7233

Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
9#2...
9-#2...
o-#2...
9-#2...
9#2...
9-42...
o9-#2...
9-#2...

Dire...
9-#2...
94#42...
9-#2...
o-#2...

Name

US Depariment ...

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Parker Brown
Jaanne Moeller
Richard Weaver
Ruida Xue
Jeanne Moeller
Payroll

Payroll

Payrall

Payroll

Payrolt

Payroll

Payroll

Payioll

Richard Weaver
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Memo

Tracing# 1...
Taxes Wit...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union
Net Pay lo ...
Deposit
Intern Appr...

Taxes Wit...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union
Net Pay to ...
Taxes Wit...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union
Net Pay to ...
Deposit

Taxes Wit...

Bank Acco...
Credit Union
Net Pay to ...

Cir

DD DC 2 DG DC D B M D D DK D D DK D K K K XK

Amount

-138.79
-14,946.44
-1,407.00
-668.39
-44,539.55
108,106.48
-50.00
-83.00
-83.00
-57.00
-234.35
-161.86
0.00

0.00
-486.97
-8.28

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,666.50
-36.00
-16,165.00
-1,427.00
-668.39
-48,050.55

-88,721.05
-187,081.46

-187,081.46

Balance

10,250,487.03
10,235,540.59
10,234,133.59
10,233,465.20
10,188,925.65
10,298,032.13
10,297,982.13
10,297,899.13
10,297,816.13
10,297,759.13
10,297,524.78
10,297,362.92
10,297,362.92
10,297,362.92
10,256,875.95
10,256,867.67
10,296,867 .67
10,206,867.67
10,296,867.67
10,298,534.17
10,298,498.17
10,282,333.17
10,280,906.17
10,280,237.78
10,232,187.23

10,232,187.23
2,961,138.77

2,961,138.77



07/02/18 Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 06/30/2018

Jun 30, 18
Beginning Balance 3,178,737.76
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 88 ltems -384,347.22
Deposits and Credits - 12 items 166,811.23
Total Cleared Transactions -217,535.99
Cleared Balance 2,961,201.77
Unclearaed Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items -63.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -53.00
Reglster Balance as of 06/30/2018 2,961,138.77
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 items -85,231.04
Total New Transactions -95,231.04

Ending Balance 2,865,907.73




07/02/48

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 06/30/2018

Type Date Num Nama Cir Amount Bzlance

Beglinning Batance 3,178,737.76
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Paymants - 88 items

Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2018 7215 Dillon Streuber X -10.00 -10.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/168/2018 7221 US Departmentof ... X -138.79 -148.79
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2018 6218 Florida Mosguito Co... X -4,286.00 4,434.79
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 6219 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -25,972.66 -30,407.45
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 6220 DiscoverTec X -50.00 -30,457.45
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 6221 Florida Pest Control X -33.08 -30,490.53
Genera! Journal 06/01/2018 9241 Payroll X -42,149.70 -72,640.23
General Journal 06/01/2018 9-#241  Payroll X -14,171.56 -86,811.79
General Journal 06/01/2018 94241 Payroll X -1,407.00 -88,218.79
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 6227 American Crossroad... X -1,372.00 -89,590.79
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 7222 Nationwide Retirem... X -845.00 -90,435.79
General Journal 06/01/2018 94241 Payroll X -543.39 -90,979.18
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 6228 Staples Credit Plan X -437.88 -81,417.06
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 7223 US Department of E... X -138.79 -81,555.85
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 Direct... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -91,655.85
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -91,755.85
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 Direct ... Jacqueline Rock X -100.00 -91,855.85
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 Direct ... Glna LeBlanc X -100.00 -91,955.85
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 Direct... Gary Howell X -100.00 -92,055.85
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 Direct... Daniel Dixon X -30.62 -92,086.47
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2018 Direct ... David Strickland X -10.00 -92,096.47
Bill Pmt -Check 06/04/2018 Direct ... Huiliu X -700.00 -92,796.47
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2018 Direct... Joe D'Amato X -58.10 -92,855.57
Check 06/05/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -27.80 -92,883.37
Cheack 06/05/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -92,899.32
General Journal 06/08/2018 9-#238 Florida Retirement S... X -13,195.87 -106,095.18
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 6229 Fisher Scientific X -7,997.00 -114,092.19
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 6232 John W. Hock Com... X -1,603.18 -115,695.37
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 6235 Republic Services-... X -461.51 -116,156.68
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 6237 Turner Ace Hardware X -367.63 -116,524.51
Bilt Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 6236 St. Johns County Uti... X -295.53 -116,820.04
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 6230 AFLAC X -161.76 -116,981.80
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 6233 Legal Shield X -57.80 -117,039.60
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 6231 Hagan AceMgmt. C... X -53.13 -117,082.73
Bili Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 6234 QUEST DIAGNOST... X -48.40 -117,141.13
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2018 7226 Harrell Construction ... X -47,679.92 -164,821.05
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2018 7225 Peter P. Leone (Il 4 -558.51 -165,379.56
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2018 7224 Brad Gunn X -521.29 -165,800.85
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 6243 L.V, Hiers, Inc. X -7.894.73 -173,795.58
Bill Pmt -Check 06M11/2018 6239 Azilec Office of FL (p... X -860.70 -174,656.28
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 6245 The Feed Store X -520.00 -175,176.28
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 6247 TPH The Paris House X -312.12 -175,488.40
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 6246 The Home Depot X -176.79 -175,665.19
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 6244 READY REFRESH-... X -171.68 -175,836.87
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 6242 Florida Janitor & Pa... X -107.80 -175,944.77
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 6238 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -84.99 -176,029.76
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 6240 Cronin Ace Hardware X -42.26 -176,072.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 6241 Flagler Care Center X -20.00 -176,092.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/12/2018 7227 Clyde Mizell, Inc. X -780.00 -176,872.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2018 Direct ... HuiLiu X -2,100.00 -178,972.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2018 7230 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -179,942.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2018 7229 Flagler Broadcasting... X -800.00 -180,842.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2018 7231 US Deparimentof E... X -138.79 -180,980.81
General Journal 06/15/2018 9#238  Payroll X -44,539.55 -225,520.36
General Journal 06/15/2018 94239  Payrall X -14,946.44 -240,466.80
General Journal 06/15/2018 9-#239  Payroll X -1,407.00 -241,873.80
General Journal 06/15/2018 9-#239  Payroll X -668.39 -242,542.19
Bill Pmt -Check 06/18/2018 7232 Aero-Door Internatio... X -7,380.50 -249,922.69
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6256 St. Johns County Pr... X -18,856.25 -268,778.94
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6255 Mobisoft Infolech X -2,610.00 -271,388.94
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6253 FPL - EOC DRIVE X -1,397.63 -272,786.57
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6259 United Concordia X -1,376.65 -274,163.22
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6251 Cintas Corporation-... X -681.20 -274,844.42
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6252 Comcast Business -... X -367.06 -275,211.48
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6254 Life Technologies C... X -166.24 -275,377.72
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6258 Tractor Supply Credi... X -131.16 -275,508.088
Bill Pent -Check 06/20/2018 6250 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -89.00 -275,597.88
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6257 St. Johns County Se... X -63.60 -275,661.48
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6248 Life Technologies C... X -38.00 -275,699.48
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2018 6249 Advance Auto Parls X -18.38 -275,717.86
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2018 6260 Bank of Amarica X -13,170.54 -288,888.40
Bill Pmt -Check 0612512018 6263 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -290,138.40
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2018 6261 COMCAST TV-Inter... X -310.29 -290,448.69



Type Date Num
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2018 6262
Bifl Pmt -Check 06/25/2018 7233
Bill Pmt -Check 0E/26/2018 6264
Bilt Pmt -Check 06/26/2018 6265
Bilt Pmt -Check 06/26/12018 Direct ...
Bilt Pmt -Check 06/26/2018 Direct ...
Bill Pmt -Chack 06/26/2018 Direct ..
Bili Pmt -Check 06/26/2018 Direct ...
General Journal 06/28/2018 9-#241
General Journal 06/28/2018 9241
General Journal 06/28/2018 9-#241
General Journal 06/29/2018 94240
General Journal 06/29/2018 9-#240
General Journal 06/29/2018 9-#240
General Journal 06/29/2018 9-#240

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 12 items

Deposit 06/06/2018

Deposit 06/08/2018

Deposit 06/12/2018

Bill Pmi~Check 06/14/2018 7228
Deposit 06/14/2018

Deposit 06/18/2018

General Journat 06/28/2018 9-#241
General Journal 06/28/2018 9241
General Joumal 06/28/2018 9-#241
General Joumal (6/28/2018 9-#241
General Journal 06/28/2018 o241
Deposit 06/26/2018

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transaclions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Bil Pt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

05/10/2018
06/28/2018

6187

Direct ...

DiscoverTec
Parker Brown
Blue Cross Blue Shi...
Guardian
Jeanne Maoeller
Richard Weaver
Jeanne Moeller
Ruide Xue
Payroli

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

wells Fargo

Flagler Broadcasting...

Payroll
Payrall
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Braddock's Small E...
Richard Weaver

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 06/30/2018

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 ltems
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6266
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6270
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6267
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6277
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6278
Bill Pmt -Check Q7/06/2018 6274
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6268
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6275
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6273
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6271
Bill Pmt -Chack 07/06/2018 8272
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6276
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6269

Total Checks and Payments

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Adapco, Inc.

L.V, Hiers, Inc.
American Mosquito ...
Verizon Wireless Ce...
Wal-Mart Community
Republic Services - ...
Fisher Scientific

St. Johns County Utt...
READY REFRESH -...
Legal Shield

MSC Industrial Supp...

Staples Credit Plan
Florida Pest Contro{

2]
£

MMM MAK MK XK AK K HK KK

HKAHEHKRIXHKXKMUHKMN KX

Amount

-50.00
-50.00
-25,972.66
-400.47
-234.35
-83.00
-83.00
-57.00
-486.97
-161.86
-8.28
-48,050.55
-16,165.00
-1,427.00
-668.39

-384,347.22

700.00
43.74
55,033.66

260.85
109,106.48

1,666.50
166,811.23
-217,535.99
-217,535.99

-27.00
-36.00

-63.00
-63.00
-217,598.99

-81,137.40
-9,031.88
-2,075.00

-998.49
-566.77
-468.20
-353.03
-344.90
-79.07
-57.80
-49.94
-35.48
-33.08

-85,231.04
-95,231.04
-312,830.03

Balance

-290,498.69
-290,548.69
-316,621.35
-316,921.82
-317,156.17
-317,238.17
-317,322.17
-317,379.17
-317,866.14
-318,028.00
-318,036.28
-366,086.83
-382,251.83
-383,670.83
-384,347.22

-384,347.22

700.00
743.74
56,777.40
55,777.40
56,038.25
165,144.73
165,144.73
165,144.73
165,144.73
165,144.73
165,144.73
166,811.23

166,811.23
-217,535.99
2,861,201.77

-27.00
-63.00

-63.00
-63.00
2,961,138.77

-81,137.40
-90,169.28
-92,244.28
-83,242.77
-83,809.54
-94,277.74
-54,630.77
-94,975.67
-85,054.74
-85,112.54
-85,162.48
-85,197.96
-95,231.04

-§5,231.04
-95,231.04
2,865,907.73




07/02118

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 06/30/2018

Jun 30, 18
Beginning Balance 4,677,343.24
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 8,121.97
Total Cleared Transactions 8,121.97
Clearad Balance 4,685,465.21
Register Balance as of 06/30/2018 4,685,465.21

Ending Balance 4,685,465.21



07102118

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 06/30/2018

Type Date

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/30/2018

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 06/30/2018

Ending Balance

Num

Name

Cir

Amount

8,121.97
8,121.97
8,121.57
8,121.97
8,121.97
B,121.97

Balance
4,677,343.24

8,121.97
8,121.97
8,121.97
4,685,465.21
4,685,465.21
4,685,465.21




AN [NVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071

Page 1 of |
06/01/2018 - 06/30/2018

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 06/30/2018 : 2.11%

OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32052

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
06/012018 BEGINNING BALANCE 467734324
06/30/2018 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 8,121.97 4,685,4652!
Totals: 8,121.97 4,685,465 2}

For questions regarding your stalement, please call (850} 488-7311
